505640057 08/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5686864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHE IL MOON	08/01/2019
SEUNG JUN YOO	08/01/2019
CHANG-HUN LEE	08/01/2019
SO YEON KIM	08/01/2019
DEOK HO LEE	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAEGU GYEONGBUK INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	333, TECHNO JUNGANG-DAERO, HYEONPUNG-MYEON
City:	DALSEONG-GUN, DAEGU
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	42988

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16551060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: cwagner@brinksgilson.com, mcilella@brinksgilson.com,

usassignments@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: MAGDALENA O. CILELLA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16458-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGDALENA O. CILELLA
SIGNATURE:	/MAGDALENA O. CILELLA/
DATE SIGNED: 08/26/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 505640057 REEL: 050169 FRAME: 0593

Total Attachments: 2

source=16458_7_Declarations#page1.tif

source=16458_7_Declarations#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050169 FRAME: 0594 Docket No.: 16458-7

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Insert Title:	USE OF ERYTHROPOIETIN-DERIVED PEPTIDE THROUGH EFFECT ON CELL DAMAGE PREVENTION THEREOF
the application of	which is attached hereto unless the following is checked and completed
February 27, 20	as United States Application Number and was filed or an and was filed or as PCT International Application Number PCT/KR2018/002396, which claims priority to Korean Patent 0-2017-0025370 filed on February 27, 2017.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, attested by my signature below.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent issued thereon. I acknowledge my duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information that I know to be material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing data of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert Assignee(s)
Name/Address:

Daegu Gyeongbuk Institute of Science and Technology 333, Techno jungang-daero, Hyeonpung-myeon, Dalseong-gun, Daegu 42988 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application including any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue

Docket No.: 16458-7

patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name	Ch. HAOON	Date:	2019.08.01
of inventor ⇒	Che il MOON		2010.00.01
Inventor's Signature ⇒	Cli Man)		
	<u> </u>		
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	Saura Iun VOO	Date:	D1.08.19
of inventor \$\sigma\$	Seung Jun YOO		- 1 W.X., at 1
Inventor's Signature ⇒	Quita Seo		
	The state of the s		
Legal Name		Date:	00100001
of inventor ⇒	Chang-Hun LEE		2019.08.01
Inventor's	Ca 114		
Signature			
Land Name		Dotor	
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	So Yeon KIM	Date:	7019.08.01
Inventor's			
Signature ⇒			
Legal Name		Date:	August 1, 2019
of inventor ⇒	Deok Ho LEE	Date.	- 1 WW () 4 1 4 1 1
Inventor's			
Signature ⇒	Jers Jers		
			